SSP6206
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 1
300mA、8V、Low Power LD0
SSP6206
General Description
SSP6206 series are a highly precise, lower consumption, 3 terminal,
positive voltage regulators manufactured using CMOS and laser trimming
technologies. The series provides large currents with a significantly small

 Mobile phones
 Portable games
Order information
Device Package Packaging style SPQ
SSP6206-XXNX SOT23 Reel 3000
SSP6206-XXMX SOT23-3 Reel 3000
SSP6206-XXPX SOT89 Reel 1000
SSP6206
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 2
Order Information
SSP6206-①②③④
Designator Symbol Description
1 ② Integer Output Voltage(1.2V~5.0V)
③
N Package:SOT23
M Package:SOT23-3
P Package:SOT89
④
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized.
Marking Rule
产品名称
编码
(1) (2) (3) (4)
SSP6206-12YR 6 5 B X
SSP6206-15YR 6 5 E X
SSP6206-18YR 6 5 K X
SSP6206-25YR 6 5 T X
SSP6206-28YR 6 5 X X
SSP6206-30YR 6 5 Z X
SSP6206-33YR 6 6 2 X
SSP6206-36YR 6 6 5 X
SSP6206-50YR 6 6 M X
Note: Y: Representative product packaging
Block Diagram
SSP6206
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 3
Pin Assignment
Typical Application
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN 8 V
Output Current IOUT 300* mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
Pd
0.20 W
SOT23-3 0.25 W
SOT89 0.50 W
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+125 ℃
*IOUT=Pd/(VIN-VOUT)
SSP6206
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 - 4 -
Electrical Characteristics
SSP6206 for any output voltage （Ta=25℃）
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output
Voltage
Vout